

Freedom of Information Request **19 088**

Our Reference: FOI 19 088 / AA / LB / LP
Name:
Date: 12 April 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am looking for answers to the following under the Freedom of Information Request.

- *How many psychiatrists do NHS Humber Teaching Foundation Trust employ?*
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust employs 32 psychiatrists.
- *How many psychiatrists are able to see child patients at NHS Humber Teaching Foundation Trust?*
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust has 4 CAMHS psychiatrists.
- *How many people are employed as part of CAMHS (Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service) in Hull and East Yorkshire?*
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust employs 160 staff in CAMHS.
- *How many people under the age of 18 have received support from CAMHS in the last year?*
3274 Patients were seen by Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust CAMHS in the last year.
- *What is the average waiting time for youngsters to have mental health assessments by CAMHS out of all patients in the last year?*
The average wait in the last year for mental health assessment by CAMHS is 75 days.
- *What is the youngest age of a patient to have received support from CAMHS in Hull and East Yorkshire?*
The youngest age of a patient seen in the last year is under 5 years of age.

In order to adhere to best practice in maintaining confidentiality, the Trust is applying the exemption as cited in section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act. To disclose the exact age as requested would be in breach of the Data Protection Act (2018).

Kind Regards

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

